
Installation guide

Equator™ Foot kit

T +44 (0) 1453 524524
F +44 (0) 1453 524901
E uk@renishaw.com

www.renishaw.com

Renishaw plc

New Mills, Wotton-under-Edge
Gloucestershire, GL12 8JR
United Kingdom

RENISHAW HAS MADE CONSIDERABLE EFFORTS TO ENSURE THE CONTENT OF THIS 
DOCUMENT IS CORRECT AT THE DATE OF PUBLICATION BUT MAKES NO WARRANTIES 
OR REPRESENTATIONS REGARDING THE CONTENT. RENISHAW EXCLUDES LIABILITY, 
HOWSOEVER ARISING, FOR ANY INACCURACIES IN THIS DOCUMENT. 

© 2021 Renishaw plc. All rights reserved. 
Renishaw reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
RENISHAW and the probe symbol used in the RENISHAW logo are registered trade marks of Renishaw 
plc in the United Kingdom and other countries. apply innovation and names and designations of other 
Renishaw products and technologies are trade marks of Renishaw plc or its subsidiaries.
All other brand names and product names used in this document are trade names, trade marks or 
registered trade marks of their respective owners.

Original instructions
Part no.: H-5924-8520-01

  Issued: 04.2021

*H-5924-8520-02*

EN Worldwide contact details JA 世界のレニショーの連絡先

CS Celosvětové kontakty KR 전세계 연락처 정보

DE Weltweiter Kontakt PL Kontakty międzynarodowe

ES
Información de contacto 
internacional

PT Contatos em todo o mundo

FR
Points de contacts dans le 
monde

RU Филиалы по всему миру

IT Contatti nel mondo ZH 全球联系方式

www.renishaw.com/contact

A

B

2

1

3

17m
m

19m
m

1 - EQ300

Equator 500 Foot kit - A-5924-0275

Item Description Part number

B Hex key 8 mm P-TL01-0800

1 EQ500 foot assembly x3 A-5924-0278

2 M10 x 110 mm bolt x3 P-SC08-1110

3 M10 form A washer x3 P-WA01-0100

A

B

2

1

3

17m
m

19m
m

17m
m

19m
m

2 - EQ300

A

17m
m

19m
m

2 - EQ500

EQ500

A

EQ300 EQ500 1 - EQ500

Equator 300 Foot kit - A-5924-0828

Item Description Part number

B Hex key 6 mm P-TL01-0010

1 EQ300 foot assembly x3 A-5924-0830

2 M8 x 90 mm bolt x3 P-SC01-0014

3 M8 form A washer x3 P-WA01-0080

Equator Enclosure tool kit - A-5924-0815

Item Description Part number

A 17-19 mm spanner M-5924-2561

Equator Enclosure tool kit - A-5924-0815

Item Description Part number

A 17-19 mm spanner M-5924-2561



3 - EQ300

5 - EQ300

6 - EQ300

4 - EQ300 4 - EQ500

5 - EQ500

3 - EQ500

6 - EQ500 EQ500

EQ300

1

3

2

B

3

2

B

1

BB


